SIR-At a meeting of the Armory Board, held October 8, I906, the following was 
adopted: 

"Resolved, That the bid of Walter F. Barnes, No. 372 Broadway, Borough of 
Manhattan, for Item No. 6, gun racks, to be installed in Squadron 'C' armory, Bor-
ough of Brooklyn, amounting to one thousand five hundred and sixty-eight dollars 
($1,568) be accepted as being the lowest bid for said work; that the same be sub-
mitted to the Commissioners of the Sinking Fund for their concurrence, and to the 
Comptroller for his approval of the sureties thereon, and when so approved, the Chair-
man of the Board be authorized to execute the contract on behalf of the Board;

[...]

following resolution adopted by the Armory Board, at meeting held October 8, I906: 

"Resolved, That the bid of Walter F. Barnes, No. 372 Broadway, Borough of 
Manhattan, for Item No. 6, gun racks, to be installed in Squadron 'C' armory, Bor- 

ough of Brooklyn, amounting to one thousand five hundred and sixty-eight dollars 
($1,568) be accepted as being the lowest bid for said work; that the same be sub-
mitted to the Commissioners of the Sinking Fund for their concurrence, and to the 
Comptroller for his approval of the sureties thereon, and when so approved, the 
Chairman of this Board be authorized to execute the contract on behalf of the Board;

[...]

Brigadier-General McLecr offered the following: 
Resolved, That the bid of the American Seating Company, No. iq West Eighteenth 

street, Borough of Manhattan, for Item No. 4, gallery chairs, etc., to be installed in 
Squadron "C" armory, Borough of Brooklyn, amounting to three thousand six hundred 
and seventy-four dollars ($3,674), be accepted as being the lowest bid for said work; 
that the same be submitted to the Commissioners of the Sinking Fund for their con-
currence, and to the Comptroller for his approval of the sureties thereon, and when so 
approved the Chairman of this Board be authorized to execute the contract on behalf

[...]

The President of the Board of Aldermen offered the following: 
Resolved, That the bid of John Wanamaker, Broadway and Eighth street, Borough 

of Manhattan, for Item No. 5, steel lockers, to be installed in Squadron "C" armory, 
Borough of Brooklyn, amounting to four thousand one hundred and thirty-one dollars 
($4,131) be accepted as being the lowest bid for said work; that the same be submitted 
to the Commissioners of the Sinking Fund for their concurrence, and to the Comptroller 
for his approval of the sureties thereon, and when so approved the Chairman of this

[...]

Brigadier-General Smith offered the following: 
Resolved, That the bid of the Interborough Supply Company, No. 171 Broadway, 

Borough of Manhattan, for Item No. 7, furniture, to be installed in the Seventy-first 
Regiment armory, Borough of Manhattan, amounting to thirty-three thousand eight 
hundred and eighty-seven dollars ($33,887) be accepted as being the lowest bid for said 
work; that the same be submitted to the Commissioners of the Sinking Fund for their 
concurrence, and to the Comptroller for his approval of the sureties thereon, and when 
so approved the Chairman of this Board be authorized to execute the contract on behalf